CURRENT PERFINS

Derek Ransom

Two 'lst Gold' perfins have been seen. I have revised the heading
on the new listing to provide a 'G' suffix for Gold and 'S' for
Self-adhesive, should they make an appearance.

New entries from Sven Klitgard, Peter Peniket, Rosemary Smith,
Stephen Steere and myself.

#0130.02 18 IstM
D1270.02 D/DC 2nd p
G0760.01 GC IstM

HO0470.02a HB/C 2nd p, 1st p (one has May 200? pmk.)
H1160.02M  HC 2nd
H 1710.01 HC/S 1

K0260.01 KC Ist G
L0430.02M LB/H 25b
L0460.01 LB/I Istp
L0960.02 LC Ist G
L1310.01 LCS 2nd p
L2207.02 LF/CD  25b
M0820.05sM  MB/W Ist M
N0510.02 NC 2nd p
N 1674.02 NH/HD 2ndp
N2710.06 NR 25b
R2225.01 R/HA 10
Latest dates

SWS 14 SEPT 2004
R/HA 19 JULY 2003
HH/MC MAY 2003
L.B./H MAY 2003
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Identities

- there are

still a number of 'Modern' perfins whose

owners are not identitied. Does anybody know who has used the
following since 19937

C/1
CW
DC
D/DC
HB
HB/C
HC/S
HS
LB/B
LB/H
NC
RHA
SB/C
SC
SP

C3577.01M
C8260.02M
D0560.02M
D1270.02
H0360.01
H0470.02a
H1710.01
H6310.01 a
L0315.01 a
L0430.01
N0510.02M
R2210.01c
S0590.01Dm
S1210.01
S5710.06

Clue -blurred postcode UB6 0GG

Clue - postmarks from Glasgow

Clue -postmarks SE 1 -Southwark?
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