CURRENT PERFINS

Derek Ransom

Two '1st Gold' perfins have been seen. I have revised the heading on the new listing to provide a 'G' suffix for Gold and 'S' for Self-adhesive, should they make an appearance.

New entries from Sven Klitgard, Peter Peniket, Rosemary Smith, Stephen Steere and myself.

#0130.02	18	1st M
D1270.02	D/DC	2nd p
G0760.01	GC	1st M
H0470.02a	HB/C	2nd p, 1st p (one has May 200? pmk.)
H I 160.02M	HC	2nd
H 1710.01	HC/S	1
K0260.01	KC	1st G
L0430.02M	LB/H	25b
L0460.01	LB/I	1st p
L0960.02	LC	1st G
L1310.01	LCS	2nd p
L2207.02	LF/CD	25b
M0820.05M	MB/W	1st M
N0510.02	NC	2nd p
N 1674.02	NH/HD	2nd p
N2710.06	NR	25b
R2225.01	R/HA	10

Latest dates

SWS	14 SEPT 2004
R/HA	19 JULY 2003
HH/MC	MAY 2003
L.B./H	MAY 2003

Identities - there are still a number of 'Modern' perfins whose owners are not identitied. Does anybody know who has used the following since 1993?

C/I	C3577.01M	Clue -blurred postcode UB6 0GG
CW	C8260.02M	
DC	D0560.02M	
D/DC	D1270.02	
HB	H0360.01	
HB/C	H0470.02a	
HC/S	H1710.01	Clue - postmarks from Glasgow
HS	H6310.01 a	
LB/B	L0315.01 a	
LB/H	L0430.01	
NC	N0510.02M	
RHA	R2210.01c	
SB/C	S0590.01Dm	
SC	S1210.01	Clue -postmarks SE 1 -Southwark?
SP	S5710.06	